GPH H-SERIES
Package Heat PumpsREPAIR PARTS
RP-359L
This manual is to be used by qualified technicians only.
This manual replaces RP-359K.
© 2005-2009 Goodman Manufacturing Company, L.P. ◊ 5151 San Felipe, Suite 500 ◊ Houston, TX  77056
March 2009

 M2 - Model#2
 M3 - Model#3
Expanded Model Nomenclature:
Goodman Manufacturing Company, L.P. is not responsible for personal injury or property damage resulting from
improper service. Review all service information before beginning repairs.
Warranty service must be performed by an authorized technician, using authorized factory parts. If service is
required after the warranty expires, Goodman Manufacturing Company, L.P. also recommends contacting an
authorized technician and using authorized factory parts.
Goodman Manufacturing Company, L.P. reserves the right to discontinue, or change at any time, specifications
or designs without notice or without incurring obligations.
 2
Consumer Affairs Department
Goodman Manufacturing Company, L.P.
7401 Security Way
Houston, Texas 77040
877-254-4729-Telephone
713-863-2382-Facsimile
International Division
Goodman Manufacturing Company, L.P.
7401 Security Way
Houston, Texas 77040
713-861-2500-Telephone
713-863-2382-Facsimile
4 - 13
3
RP-359L
Functional Parts
Part
No: Description:
0130M00014 240 VOLT RELAY (M1, M2, M3, M5, M6, M7,
M9, M10, M11, M12, M14, M15, M16, M17,
M19, M20, M21)
0130M00025S 24V RELAY (M23)
B1226206 ACCUMULATOR (M1, M2, M3, M4, M5, M6,
M7, M8)
B1226207 ACCUMULATOR .875 (M9, M10, M11, M12,
M13, M14, M15, M16, M17, M18, M19, M20,
M21, M22, M23, M24, M25, M26)
0131M00010PS BLOWER MOTOR 1/2 HP, 3 SP, 8 PL (M14,
M15, M16, M17, M18, M19, M20, M21, M22)
11091202S BLOWER MOTOR 1/3 HP, 3 SP, 6 PL (M5, M6,
M7, M8, M9, M10, M11, M12, M13)
11091207S BLOWER MOTOR 1/4 HP, 3 SP, 8 PL (M1, M2,
M3, M4)
0231K00042 BLOWER MOTOR 3/4 HP PROGRAMMED
X13 (M24, M25, M26)
0231K00039 BLOWER MOTOR 3/4 HP PROGRAMMED
X13 (M23)
PCBFM103S BOARD, ELECTRONIC BLOWER TIME
DELAY RELAY (M1, M2, M3, M4, M5, M6, M7,
M8, M9, M10, M11, M12, M13, M14, M15, M16,
M17, M18, M19, M20, M21, M22)

RP-359L REPAIR PARTS MANUAL
B1757910 SUPPLEMENTAL INSERT (EBTDR)
Expanded Model Nomenclature
M1 - GPH1324H21AB
M2 - GPH1324H21AC
M3 - GPH1324H21AD
M4 - GPH1324H21A
M5 - GPH1330H21AB
M6 - GPH1330H21AC
M7 - GPH1330H21AD
M8 - GPH1330H21A
M9 - GPH1336H21AB
M10 - GPH1336H21AC
M11 - GPH1336H21AD
M12 - GPH1336H21AE
M13 - GPH1336H21A
M14 - GPH1342H21AB
M15 - GPH1342H21AC
M16 - GPH1342H21AD
M17 - GPH1342H21AE
M18 - GPH1342H21A
M19 - GPH1348H21AB
M20 - GPH1348H21AC
M21 - GPH1348H21AD
M22 - GPH1348H21A
M23 - GPH1360H21AA
M24 - GPH1360H21AB
M25 - GPH1360H21AC
M26 - GPH1360H21AD
3RP-359L www.goodmanmfg.com www.amana-hac.com
CABINET
4 RP-359Lwww.goodmanmfg.com www.amana-hac.com
CABINET
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Image 1:
INSULATED ASSY, DUCT PANEL 27.5" (M1, M2,
M3, M4, M5, M6, M7, M8)
0270G00008PS11
INSULATED ASSY, DUCT PANEL 32.5" (M9, M10,
M11, M12, M13, M14, M15, M16, M17, M18)
0270G00009PS11
INSULATED ASSY, DUCT PANEL 36" (M19, M20,
M21, M22, M23, M24, M25, M26)
0270G00010PS11
INSULATED ASSY, CORNER PANEL 27.5" (M1,
M2, M3, M4, M5, M6, M7, M8)
0270G00011PS21
INSULATED ASSY, CORNER PANEL 32.5" (M9,
M10, M11, M12, M13, M14, M15, M16, M17, M18)
0270G00012PS21
INSULATED ASSY, CORNER PANEL 36" (M19,
M20, M21, M22, M23, M24, M25, M26)
0270G00013PS21
CORNER POST 27.5" (M1, M2, M3, M4, M5, M6,
M7, M8)
0121G00047PDG31
CORNER POST 32.5" (M9, M10, M11, M12, M13,
M14, M15, M16, M17, M18)
0121G00048PDG31
CORNER POST 36" (M19, M20, M21, M22, M23,
M24, M25, M26)
0121G00082PDGS31

0121G00091PDG111
LABEL, GOODMAN B10259251NS
Expanded Model Nomenclature
M1 - GPH1324H21AB
M2 - GPH1324H21AC
M3 - GPH1324H21AD
M4 - GPH1324H21A
M5 - GPH1330H21AB
M6 - GPH1330H21AC
M7 - GPH1330H21AD
M8 - GPH1330H21A
M9 - GPH1336H21AB
M10 - GPH1336H21AC
M11 - GPH1336H21AD
M12 - GPH1336H21AE
M13 - GPH1336H21A
M14 - GPH1342H21AB
M15 - GPH1342H21AC
M16 - GPH1342H21AD
M17 - GPH1342H21AE
M18 - GPH1342H21A
M19 - GPH1348H21AB
M20 - GPH1348H21AC
M21 - GPH1348H21AD
M22 - GPH1348H21A
M23 - GPH1360H21AA
M24 - GPH1360H21AB
M25 - GPH1360H21AC
M26 - GPH1360H21AD
5RP-359L www.goodmanmfg.com www.amana-hac.com
CHASSIS
6 RP-359Lwww.goodmanmfg.com www.amana-hac.com
CHASSIS
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Image 1:
INSULATED ASSY, BASEPAN 0121G00046PS11
BASEPAN RAIL (QTY 2)0121G00044PRF21
INSULATED ASSY, PARTITION PANEL 27.5" (M1,
M2, M3, M4, M5, M6, M7, M8)
0270G0007531
INSULATED ASSY, PARTITION PANEL 32.5" (M9,
M10, M11, M12, M13, M14, M15, M16, M17, M18)
0270G0007631
INSULATED ASSY, PARTITION PANEL 36" (M19,
M20, M21, M22, M23, M24, M25, M26)
0270G0007731
DRAIN PAN ASSY 0270G00004PS41
FLOWRATOR .065 [EVAP] (M1, M2, M3, M4)0162M0006151
FLOWRATOR .067 [EVAP] (M5, M6, M7, M8)0162M0006251
FLOWRATOR .073 [EVAP] (M9, M10, M11, M13)0162M00011P51
FLOWRATOR .076 [EVAP] (M12)0162M00076S51
FLOWRATOR .080 [COND] (M23, M24, M25)0162M00010P51
FLOWRATOR .080 [EVAP] (M14, M15, M16, M17,
M18)
0162M0006451
FLOWRATOR .082 [EVAP] (M19, M20, M21, M22)0162M0007251
FLOWRATOR .092 (M26)0162M0006751
PROCESS TUBING ASSY 0210G00008P61
COND COIL TUBING ASSY (M21)0201G0014571
COND COIL TUBING ASSY (M3)0201G0014671
TUBING ASSY, COND COIL (M9, M10, M13)0201G00053PS   71
TUBING ASSY, COND COIL (M2)0201G00101S71
TUBING ASSY, COND COIL (M5, M6, M8)0201G00102S    71
TUBING ASSY, COND COIL (M16)0201G00104S71
TUBING ASSY, COND COIL (M20)0201G00105S71
TUBING ASSY, COND COIL (M25)0201G00106S71

0130M00013NS
EVAP DRIP SHIELD 0121G00043PNS
Expanded Model Nomenclature
M1 - GPH1324H21AB
M2 - GPH1324H21AC
M3 - GPH1324H21AD
M4 - GPH1324H21A
M5 - GPH1330H21AB
M6 - GPH1330H21AC
M7 - GPH1330H21AD
M8 - GPH1330H21A
M9 - GPH1336H21AB
M10 - GPH1336H21AC
M11 - GPH1336H21AD
M12 - GPH1336H21AE
M13 - GPH1336H21A
M14 - GPH1342H21AB
M15 - GPH1342H21AC
M16 - GPH1342H21AD
M17 - GPH1342H21AE
M18 - GPH1342H21A
M19 - GPH1348H21AB
M20 - GPH1348H21AC
M21 - GPH1348H21AD
M22 - GPH1348H21A
M23 - GPH1360H21AA
M24 - GPH1360H21AB
M25 - GPH1360H21AC
M26 - GPH1360H21AD
7RP-359L www.goodmanmfg.com www.amana-hac.com
COMPRESSOR AND TOP PANEL
8 RP-359Lwww.goodmanmfg.com www.amana-hac.com
COMPRESSOR AND TOP PANEL
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Image 1:
INSULATED ASSY, TOP PANEL (M1, M4, M5, M8,
M9, M10, M13, M14, M15, M18, M19, M22, M23,
M24)
0274G00003PS11
INSULATED ASSY, TOP PANEL (M2, M3, M6, M7,
M11, M12, M16, M17, M20, M21, M25, M26)
0274G0003711
FAN BLADE (M19, M20, M21, M22, M23, M24, M25,
M26)
0150G00001S21
FAN BLADE (M1, M2, M3, M4, M5, M6, M7, M8,
M13, M18)
B1086775S21
FAN BLADE TYPE 3 (M9, M10, M11, M12, M14,
M15, M16, M17)
B1086765S21
COND MOTOR 1/3 HP, 1 SP, 6 PL (M19, M20, M22,
M23, M24, M25)
0131M00008PS31
COND MOTOR 1/4 HP, 1 SP, 6 PL (M13, M18, M21,
M26)
0131M00007PS31
COND MOTOR 1/4 HP, 1 SP, 8 PL (M9, M10, M11,
M12, M14, M15, M16, M17)
0131M00014PS31
COND MOTOR 1/6 HP, 1 SP, 8 PL (M1, M2, M3,
M4, M5, M6, M7, M8)
0131M00009PS31
FAN GRILLE 0152G00002S41
ACORN NUT 5/16 HEX BLACK (QTY 4)0163M00006P71
PVC CONDUIT 8.25" 17788000083FNS

M022164133
COMPRESSOR SOUND BLANKET (M14)B1488807SNS
Expanded Model Nomenclature
M1 - GPH1324H21AB
M2 - GPH1324H21AC
M3 - GPH1324H21AD
M4 - GPH1324H21A
M5 - GPH1330H21AB
M6 - GPH1330H21AC
M7 - GPH1330H21AD
M8 - GPH1330H21A
M9 - GPH1336H21AB
M10 - GPH1336H21AC
M11 - GPH1336H21AD
M12 - GPH1336H21AE
M13 - GPH1336H21A
M14 - GPH1342H21AB
M15 - GPH1342H21AC
M16 - GPH1342H21AD
M17 - GPH1342H21AE
M18 - GPH1342H21A
M19 - GPH1348H21AB
M20 - GPH1348H21AC
M21 - GPH1348H21AD
M22 - GPH1348H21A
M23 - GPH1360H21AA
M24 - GPH1360H21AB
M25 - GPH1360H21AC
M26 - GPH1360H21AD
9RP-359L www.goodmanmfg.com www.amana-hac.com
CONTROL BOX and MISC.
10 RP-359Lwww.goodmanmfg.com www.amana-hac.com
CONTROL BOX and MISC.
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Image 1:
DEFROST CONTROL BOARD PCBDM101S11
24V RELAY (M23)0130M00025S21
BOARD, ELECTRONIC BLOWER TIME DELAY
RELAY (M1, M2, M3, M4, M5, M6, M7, M8, M9,
M10, M11, M12, M13, M14, M15, M16, M17, M18,
M19, M20, M21, M22)

FASTEST FITTING NUT (QTY 2)0163G00000P53
CAP W/O-RING (QTY 2)B910209763
Expanded Model Nomenclature
M1 - GPH1324H21AB
M2 - GPH1324H21AC
M3 - GPH1324H21AD
M4 - GPH1324H21A
M5 - GPH1330H21AB
M6 - GPH1330H21AC
M7 - GPH1330H21AD
M8 - GPH1330H21A
M9 - GPH1336H21AB
M10 - GPH1336H21AC
M11 - GPH1336H21AD
M12 - GPH1336H21AE
M13 - GPH1336H21A
M14 - GPH1342H21AB
M15 - GPH1342H21AC
M16 - GPH1342H21AD
M17 - GPH1342H21AE
M18 - GPH1342H21A
M19 - GPH1348H21AB
M20 - GPH1348H21AC
M21 - GPH1348H21AD
M22 - GPH1348H21A
M23 - GPH1360H21AA
M24 - GPH1360H21AB
M25 - GPH1360H21AC
M26 - GPH1360H21AD
11RP-359L www.goodmanmfg.com www.amana-hac.com
BLOWER AND TRANSITION
12 RP-359Lwww.goodmanmfg.com www.amana-hac.com
BLOWER AND TRANSITION
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Image 1:
BLOWER HOUSING 10 X 8 (M14, M15, M16, M17,
M18, M19, M20, M21, M22)
1032424811
BLOWER HOUSING 11 X 8 (M23, M24, M25, M26)0271G0001711
BLOWER HOUSING 9 X 6 (M1, M2, M3, M4, M5,
M6, M7, M8)
1032424611
BLOWER HOUSING 9 X 8 (M9, M10, M11, M12,
M13)
1032424711
BLOWER MOTOR 1/2 HP, 3 SP, 8 PL (M14, M15,
M16, M17, M18, M19, M20, M21, M22)
0131M00010PS21
BLOWER MOTOR 1/3 HP, 3 SP, 6 PL (M5, M6, M7,
M8, M9, M10, M11, M12, M13)
11091202S21
BLOWER MOTOR 1/4 HP, 3 SP, 8 PL (M1, M2, M3,
M4)
11091207S21
BLOWER WHEEL 10 X 8 (M14, M15, M16, M17,
M18, M19, M20, M21, M22)
B1368016S31
BLOWER WHEEL 11 X 8 (M23, M24, M25, M26)B136805431
BLOWER WHEEL 9 X 6 (M5, M6, M7, M8)0150M00000S31
BLOWER WHEEL 9 X 6 (M1, M2, M3, M4)B1368042S31
BLOWER WHEEL 9 X 8 (M9, M10, M11, M12, M13)B1368036S31
TRANSITION DUCT ASSY (M1, M2, M3, M4)0270G00023PS41
TRANSITION DUCT ASSY (M5, M6, M7, M8, M9,

M25, M26)
B1393800NS
Expanded Model Nomenclature
M1 - GPH1324H21AB
M2 - GPH1324H21AC
M3 - GPH1324H21AD
M4 - GPH1324H21A
M5 - GPH1330H21AB
M6 - GPH1330H21AC
M7 - GPH1330H21AD
M8 - GPH1330H21A
M9 - GPH1336H21AB
M10 - GPH1336H21AC
M11 - GPH1336H21AD
M12 - GPH1336H21AE
M13 - GPH1336H21A
M14 - GPH1342H21AB
M15 - GPH1342H21AC
M16 - GPH1342H21AD
M17 - GPH1342H21AE
M18 - GPH1342H21A
M19 - GPH1348H21AB
M20 - GPH1348H21AC
M21 - GPH1348H21AD
M22 - GPH1348H21A
M23 - GPH1360H21AA
M24 - GPH1360H21AB
M25 - GPH1360H21AC
M26 - GPH1360H21AD
13RP-359L www.goodmanmfg.com www.amana-hac.com
cmitch
Recycle Stamp